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SECTION A: Event Detail 

Research Methodology Webinar on "Plagiarism in 

Academic Research' by SAP | 11th May 2020 Event title: 

Duration of Event 
Starting date of event: 11h May 2020 (in days) 

Name of the event organizing School SCHOOL OF ARCHITECTURE & PLANNING (SAP) 

Name of the event organizing 

Department 
SAP 

Sponsor of the Event 

(Sharda Uiversity in case of internal SHARDA UNIVERSITY 

sponsorship) 

Prof. Rupinder Singh. 
Prof. Shhilpi Sinha Convener 

Ms. Anjali Verma 
Ms. Neeti Thakur 

Committee Members: Coordinator Ms. Vaani Dua 

Mr. Krishan Kumar 

Co-Coordinators: NA 

NA mail: 

Chief Guest/ Guest of Honor with Contact No: 

affiliation (If any) 

Prof. R.M. Mehra, Sharda 

University 
Name of Speaker/s with affiliation (If 

any) 
Speakers & Industry 

Experts: 

ecture 

lv 



SECTION B: Event report and reflection 

Event objective 

Plagiarism is the most critical issue to be addressed in the field of Academic 
research. In order to make students aware of the importance of original research, implications of plagiarism and ways to avoid it, this webinar was 
conducted. 

Event Description 

School of Architecture and Planning (SAP) organized a Research 
Methodology Webinar on Plagiarism in Academic Research'. This 
workshop was planned on 11th May 2020 (1 day). 

Prof. R. M. Mehra shared with us his experience of 44 years in research. He is 
Msc in Physics, a Phd degree holder from University of Delhi and has been a 
post doctoral research fellow of Japan Society for Promotion of sciences. He has 
about 177 publications in SCI journals, 2500 citations. He has supervised 42 
PHD's and guidenace for six students in ongoing 
This Workshop unveiled for the students, the tips, tricks and techniques to avoid intentional and unintentional plagiarism. 

Participants (compulsory for events): 

Total Participants Number of Male Number of Female No 

aPlen cture argnte 

17 faculty, 60 Students 44 33 

1. Budget distribution from University/any other ageney: NA UNIVers 

Appendices 

Please attach the following details in the report (DON"T SEND ANY OTHER ATTACHMENTS) 

Note that the participant contact list is a mandatory requirement. 
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Appendices 
Participant contact list: Y 

Participants feedback on the organized program. 

Event Agenda 

Photographs of the events Y 

Web sites link (If created) 

Other information ( If Any) 

Photographs 
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INTENTIONAL PLAGIARISM 

Passing oft as one's oWn pre-Written papers 

from the tnternet or other sourCes. 

Opying dn essay or article from the 

1nternet, On-line source, or electronic 
database without quoting DF citing 
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Faculty list 

No Faculty 's Name 

Shhilpi Sinha 

Chitra Chidambaram 2 

3 Anjali Verma 

4 Vaani Dua 
Sandeep Singh 
Krishan Kumar 

Sakshi Kumar 
8 Vasanth P 
9 Swati Singh 

10 Kanika Singh 

11 Harsimran Kaur 
12 Pranjali Varshney 
13 Sakshi Agarwal 
14 Sandipan Chatterjee 

15 Priyanka Sengar 
Phanendra Nath 

16 Chaturvedi 
17 Neeti Thakur 
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Student list 

201501492 Mr Rahul Aeron SUSAP 2015014920.rahul@ug.sharda.ac.in 2 201501502 Mr Pranav Dha SUSAP 2015015022.pranav@ug.sharda.ac.in 3 20150151S Mr Mohit Jain SUSAP 2015015192.mohit@ug.sharda.ac.in 4 20150151S Miss Shreya Baji SUSAP 2015015196.shreya@ug.sharda.,ac.in 5 20150152S Mr Shivansh Ob SUSAP 2015015294.shivansh@ug.sharda.ac.in 

9717322080 
9958972488 
9435001006 
9415055926 
9999666607 6 201501551 Miss Varenya W SUSAP 2015015518.varenya@ug.sharda.ac. in 7 201501572 Divyam Baiswar SUSAP 2015015730.divyam@ug.sharda,ac. in 

9837364033 
7572072745 

8 201501575 Miss Manpreet ( SUSAP 2015015753. manpreet@ug.sharda.ac,In 9 20150157E Miss Disha Sinh: SUSAP 2015015787.disha@ug.sharda.ac.in 
9958244883 
9415171701 

10 20150159C Mr Almas Khan SUSAP 2015015906.al mas@ug.sharda.ac.in 9045244924 
11 201501591 Mr Ankur Jee 
12 201501597 Ms Sangay Chod SUSAP 
13 20150159E Miss Supriya Ma SUSAP 
14 201501602 Miss Christina ZisUSAP 2015016028.christina@ug.sharda.ac.iIn 15 201501604 Mr Abdullah Che SUSAP 
16 201501617 Mr Devender. SUSAP 

17 201501622 Miss Mansi Gupl SUSAP 

SUSAP 2015015914.ankur@ug.sharda.ac.in 7764805293 
2015015976. sangay@ug.sharda.ac.in 9717966876 
2015015989.supriya@ug.sharda.ac.in 8587925847 

9436197294 
2015016048.abdullah@ug.sharda.ac.in 9810827704 
2015016178.devender@ug.sharda.ac.in 9643809007 
2015016237.mansi@ug.sharda.ac.in 9711836829 

18 20150162E Mr Rahul Kumar SUSAP 
2015016269.rahul@ug.sharda.ac.in 7739876458

19 201501641 Miss Parul Garg SUSAP 2015016419.parul@ug.sharda.ac.in 9650613737 
20 201501651 Mr Jakir. 
21 201501652 Mr Khaleel Yase SUSAP 

SUSAP 2015016513.jakir@ug.sharda.ac.in 9871310382 
2015016525.khaleel@ug.sharda.ac.in 9796571953 

22 201501652 Mr Rahul Arora SUSAP 2015016535.rahul@ug.sharda.ac.in 9568438787 
23 20150167S Mr Abhishek Ar SUSAP 2015016793.abhishek@ug.sharda.ac.in 9643980845 
24 201501712 Ms Swati Bhatta SUSAP 2015017124.swati@ug.sharda.ac.in 8285276892 
25 20150172S Mr Aayush Karki sUSAP 2015017292.aayush@ug.sharda.ac.in 7503900194 
26 20160012E Riya Atray 2016001285.riya@ug.sharda.ac.in SUSAP 9818583843 
27 201600186 Sanya Singh 
28 20160018 Ms Malsawmdai SUSAP 
29 20160025S Miss Meghna Sa SUSAP 
30 20160054C Mr Anam. 

SUSAP 2016001866. sanya@ug.sharda.ac.in 9234221476 

2016001896.malsawmdawngkimi@ug.sharda.ac.ir 8731995415 
2016002594.meghna@ug.sharda.ac.in 9007021389 

SUSAP 2016005400.anam@ug.sharda.ac.in 9910138153 
31 201600547 Mr S Franklin D SUSAP 2016005471.s@ug.sharda.ac.in 8130958451 
32 201600582 Mansi Agarwal SUSAP 2016005821.mansi@ug.sharda.ac.in 

2016006017.surbhi@ug.sharda.ac.in 
2016006135.yashas@ug.sharda.açin 
2016006144.janhavi@ug.sharda.ac.in 

9891698047 
33 201600601 Surbhi Agarwal SUSAP 

9650994900 
34 201600612 Yashas Singh SUSAP 9891060305 
35 201600614 Janhavi Gupta SUSAP 9910440560 
36 201600643 Mr Swapnil Shar SUSAP 

37 201600732 Miss Vibha Gupt SUSAP 
2016006438.swapnil @ug.sharda.ac.in 7503007580 

2016007329.vibha@ug.sharda.ac.in 9899101452 
38 201600771 Althaf Shajudhe SUSAP 2016007712.althaf@ug.sharda.ac.in 9447126151
39 201600835 Mr Nishant Kum SUSAP 

40 20160087C Miss Akanksha kSUSAP 
41 20160087 Mr Abshir Abdir SUSAP 

2016008353.nishant@ug.sharda.ac.in 8899838427 
2016008701.akanksha@ug.sharda.ac.in 9304261460 

2016008793.abshir@ug.sharda.ac.in 9502985622 
42 201600885 Mr Ujjwal Kuma SUSAP 9555469677 2016008859.ujjwal@ug.sharda. ac.in 

2016008953. bhavay@ug.sharda.ac.in 43 201600895 Bhavay Kapoor SUSAP 
44 201600914 Mr Chat Tamshe SUSAP 
45 201600916 Rishabh Agarwa SUSAP 
46 20160094C Miss Chahat Kap SUSAP 

8750952204 

2016009146.chat(@ug.sharda.ac.in 8448959717 

2016009168.rishabh@ug.sharda.ac.in 9654946469 
2016009406. chahat@ug.sharda.ac.in 9910964953 

plena 47 201801241 Miss Shilpi Bhat SUSAP 2018012419.shilpi@pg.sharda.ac.in 8447182928 
48 20180143S Mr Supreet Batr SUSAP 2018014399.supreet@pg.sharda. ac. in 8585956860 

ecture 

a 49 201950037 Suave Koul 2019500373.suave @pg.sharda.ac.in 9999799718SUSAP 

7838145125 
7252878845 

50 201962537 Vaibhav Chaudh SUSAP 2019625370.vaibhav@pg.sharda.ac.in 
51 201700172 Priyank Rautela SUSAP 
52 201701225 Mr Mohd Faizan SUSAP 2017012253. mohd@pg.sharda.ac.in 

ALu A 
2017001734. priyank@pg.sharda.ac.in 

53 201800594 Miss Nisha Tew: SUSAP 
54 201801158 Miss Sukrati Ver SUSAP 
55 201900062 Mr Adamu Sabo SUSAP 

56 201900867 Umar Bashir Mal SUSAP 

57 20190087 Mr Salisu Dahiru SUSAP 

8745997777/ 
7982341714 

7906647974 
234-80623934 

2018005941.nisha@pg.sharda.ac.in 

2018011582.sukrati@pg.sharda.ac.in 

2019000634. adamu@pg.sharda.ac.in 
2019008671. umar@pg.sharda.ac.in 

9873632363 2019008700.salisu@pg.sharda.ac.in 

eteety S8 201950724 Miss Apeksha T SUSAP 2019507249.apeksha@pg.sharda.ac. in 

59 20195696C Anuj Sharma SUSAP 2019569603. anuj@pg.sharda.ac.in 

60 201964867 Abhishek Kumai SUSAP 2019648678.abhishek@pg sharda.ac.in 

8800316450 
8587878626 
8010063855 



Research Methodology Webinar on 'Plagiarism in 

Academic Research' by School of Architecture & Planning 

Thank you for participating in the webinar, 

Please fill this quick survey and let us know your thoughts (your answers will be anonymous) 

How satisfied were you with the event? 

Very much 
Not very 

How relevant and helpful do you think it was for you? 

Not very Very much 

How satisfied were you with the session content? 

2 

POO Excellent 

Any additional comments regarding the sessions or overall agenda? 

All topics covered Plan 

Any overall feedback for the event? 

Excellent 

Name 

Rahul Aeron 

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1-oS1B GbfuQBpe2_7nTw4RUJ7zlhmqj|lE3zxn4 OL10Yk/edit#response=ACYDBNIVPGHVkMelWiqBP_PejeDAW1 1/2 
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Research Methodology Webinar on Plagiarism in Academic Research by School of Architecture & Planning 

Please share your Phone No. 

9717322080 

Are you a Faculty /Student 

Faculty 

Student 

B.Arch Session 

B.Arch Ist Year 

B.Arch Ill nd Year 

B.Arch lllnd Year 

B.Arch IVth Year 

( B.Arch Vth Year 

M.Arch 1st Year 

M.Arch Ind Year 

This form was created insiIde of Sharda University. 

Rning 

htps:/docs.gocogle. com/forms/d/1-oSiEGbluQ Bpe?_7n TwARUJ7zlhmal E3zxn4 OL 10YKeditresponse =ACYDBNVPGHVkMelWigBP_ PejeDAW1 22 



esearch istmodaiegy Webirar on Pagarism in Academc Research by Sichool of Archiecture &Pani 

Research Methodology Webinar on 'Plagiarism in 

Academic Research' by School of Architecture & Planning 
Thane you for particigating in the webinar 

Plesse fil this quick survey and let us know your thoughts (your ansners wll be anonymous) 

How satisfied were you with the event? 

Not very Very much 

How relevant and helpful do you think it was for you? 

Not very Very much 

How satisfied were you with the session content? 

Excellent Poo 

Any additional comments regarding the sessions or overall agenda? 

A few more topics need to be covered for research 

Ap0 
Plann 

Any overall feedback for the event?2 

Fine 

ohitecr ol of A 

Name 

Anu Sharma 

verolt 

hitps:docs google.com/foms/d/ 1-0StBGbfuQBpc2_7nTw4RUj7zihmallE3zxn4OL10Ykiedit#response=ACYDBNi1LUS9f01mLHkzSo2/NkJ-UbTid 1/2 



Kesearch Methodology Webinar on 'Plagiarism in Academic Research' by School of Architecture & Planning 

Please share your Phone No. 

8587878626 

Are youa Faculty /Student 

Faculty 

Student 

B.Arch Session 

B.Arch Ist Year 

B.Arch Il nd Year 

B.Arch lllnd Year 

B.Arch 1Vth Year 

B.Arch Vth Year 

M.Arch 1st Year 

M.Arch lInd Year 

This form was created inside of Sharda University 

Aje04 4 
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Rasearch Methodolo etirar Plagansm in Academc Reseach by School of Archtechune & Planning 

Research Methodology Webinar on 'Plagiarism in 
Academic Research' by School of Architecture & Planning 
Thank you for participating in the webinar 

Piease fi this quick survey and let us know your thoughts (your answers will be anonymous) 

How satisfied were you with the event? 

Very much Not very 

How relevant and helpful do you think it was for you? 

Very much 
Not very 

How satisfied were you with the session content? 

Excellent 
poot 

Any additional comments regarding the sessions or overall agenda? 

MG@AU Any overall feedback for the event? 

Good Knowledge Sharing 

oMuOIN 
Name 

Mr Adamu Sabo 

1/2 hps docs google.com/torms/d/1 -oStBGbtuQBpc2_7n Tw4 RU7zihmal E3zxn4OL 10 Ykledittresponse=ACYDBN377WIRplqUOs21DRVAW1w2t 



c aooiogy ebinar on Plagianismin Academic Research by School of Architecture 5 Pianning 

ase share your Phone No 

so0650681 

Are you a Faculty /Student 

Faculty 

OStudent 

B.Arch Session 

B Arch Ist Vear 

B Arch 1I1 nd Year 

BArch llind Year 

BArch IVth Year 

B Arch Vth Year 

MArch 1st Year 

MArch lnd Year 

Ths form was created inside of Sharda Urniversity 
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